

E. Broadway and N. Hartwell Avenue Traffic Signal Improvements

Budget Amount: \$455,000.00

Recommend rejecting all bids

Bid Opening: 05/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	#1		#2	
					LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Zignego	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 66,604.41	\$ 66,604.41	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
2	01005	DETOUR ROUTE	LS	1	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 3,829.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	01014	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	LS	1	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
5	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	334.38	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,375.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,687.60
6	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	2053	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,530.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,636.00
7	03501	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	LF	145	\$ 2.25	\$ 326.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00
8	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	131	\$ 50.50	\$ 6,615.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00
9	04031	3" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
10	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (approx 31 vf)	EACH	4	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
12	05415	REHABILITATE STORM MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	05422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	05432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY (approx 3.5 vf), FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	4	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	05485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	1	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	05506	6 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	40	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00
17	05681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	4	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
18	05695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	3	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
19	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	40	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00
20	05990	DOWNSPOUT COLLECTOR W/ SCREENED CAP	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	07118	18" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	235	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,450.00
24	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	334.38	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,390.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,406.60
25	07150	18" CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE	SF	147.43	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,422.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,948.60
26	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	120	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
27	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2053	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,795.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,060.00
28	07307	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	183	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,660.00

29	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	2580	\$ 4.12	\$ 10,629.60	\$ 4.12	\$ 10,629.60
30	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	2580	\$ 0.28	\$ 722.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,580.00
31	08050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	100	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00
32	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	100	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00
33	08103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	6	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00
34	08105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	297	\$ 119.00	\$ 35,343.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 35,343.00
35	08310	HMA DRIVE & TERRACE, TYPE 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	25	\$ 192.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 4,800.00
36	10002	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$ 25,230.17	\$ 25,230.17	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
37	10012	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-INCH. WDOT 652.0225	LF	176	\$ 11.28	\$ 1,985.28	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,112.00
38	10013	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 3-INCH. WDOT 652.0235	LF	192	\$ 14.54	\$ 2,791.68	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,880.00
39	10026	PULL BOXES STEEL 24x42-INCH, WDOT 653.0140	EACH	4	\$ 1,488.81	\$ 5,955.24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
40	10031	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, WDOT 654.0101	EACH	4	\$ 1,064.71	\$ 4,258.84	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
41	10035	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT 654.0105	EACH	1	\$ 1,422.59	\$ 1,422.59	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
42	10040	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 10, WDOT 654.0110	EACH	4	\$ 10,988.61	\$ 43,954.44	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
43	10065	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 5-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0230	LF	486	\$ 1.96	\$ 952.56	\$ 2.00	\$ 972.00
44	10067	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0240	LF	64	\$ 2.24	\$ 143.36	\$ 3.00	\$ 192.00
45	10072	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0260	LF	2064	\$ 3.37	\$ 6,955.68	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,256.00
46	10090	CABLE TYPE UF 2-10 AWG GROUNDED, WDOT 655.0320	LF	1563	\$ 1.93	\$ 3,016.59	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,126.00
47	10110	ELECTRICAL WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 10 AWG, WDOT 655.0515	LF	2225	\$ 1.41	\$ 3,137.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,450.00
48	10120	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EVP DETECTOR CABLE, WDOT 655.0900	LF	1080	\$ 1.82	\$ 1,965.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,160.00
49	10150	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET, 8-PHASE FULLY ACTUATED	EACH	1	\$ 3,912.55	\$ 3,912.55	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
50	10735	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 12,686.52	\$ 12,686.52	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
51	10800	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE (CITY FURNISHED), WDOT 658.5069.01	LS	1	\$ 4,034.51	\$ 4,034.51	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
52	10900	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 7,536.11	\$ 7,536.11	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
53	10950	VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM (CITY FURNISHED)	LS	1	\$ 2,356.82	\$ 2,356.82	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
54	10982A	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL PEDESTAL BASE (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	4	\$ 292.64	\$ 1,170.56	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
55	10982B	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL TRANS. BASE (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 292.64	\$ 585.28	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
56	10982C	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL POLE TYPE 5 (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 975.58	\$ 1,951.16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
57	10982D	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL STDS ALUMINUM 15-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	4	\$ 586.65	\$ 2,346.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
58	10982E	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL LUMINAIRE 4.5" CLAMP, 8-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 294.95	\$ 589.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
59	10982F	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL FACE 3S 12-INCH (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	12	\$ 586.65	\$ 7,039.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00
60	10982G	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL SIGNAL FACE 5S 12-INCH (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 683.88	\$ 1,367.76	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00

61	10982H	TRANSPORT AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN FACE 16-INCH (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	8	\$ 294.95	\$ 2,359.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
62	10983A	INSTALL MONOTUBE POLES TYPE 9 (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 2,545.65	\$ 5,091.30	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
63	10983B	INSTALL MONOTUBE POLES TYPE 10 (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 2,545.65	\$ 5,091.30	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
64	10984A	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM 20-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 1,750.19	\$ 3,500.38	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
65	10984B	INSTALL MONOTUBE ARM 25-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 1,750.19	\$ 3,500.38	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
66	10985	INSTALL LUMINAIRE ARMS STEEL 8-FT (CITY FURNISHED)	EACH	2	\$ 465.92	\$ 931.84	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
67	10986	INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE	EACH	5	\$ 269.97	\$ 1,349.85	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
68	10987	REMOVE EXISTING EVP SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED WIRING	EACH	1	\$ 1,944.65	\$ 1,944.65	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
69	10988	REMOVE EXISTING AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM	EACH	1	\$ 1,944.65	\$ 1,944.65	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
70	10989	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, TYPE 5, TYPE 10 (SPECIAL EXCAVATION)	EACH	4	\$ 2,133.83	\$ 8,535.32	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
71	10990	SIGNAL BASE UTILITY LOCATE W/HYDRO EXCAVATION	EACH	6	\$ 7,941.33	\$ 47,647.98	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
72	10991	REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND RE-INSTALL EXISTING SIGNAL COMMUNICATIONS FIBER	LS	1	\$ 4,470.07	\$ 4,470.07	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
73	10992	FURNISH AND INSTALL WIRELESS RADIO COMMUNICATIONS IN SIGNAL CABINET	EACH	2	\$ 8,064.91	\$ 16,129.82	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00
74	10993	ESTABLISH COMMUNICATIONS IN SIGNAL CABINETS	LS	1	\$ 16,043.56	\$ 16,043.56	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00
75	11202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	EACH	11	\$ 864.98	\$ 9,514.78	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
76	11203	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PULL BOX	EACH	9	\$ 194.47	\$ 1,750.23	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
77	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	370	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,017.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,017.50
78	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	1155	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,352.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,352.50
79	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	460	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,955.00
80	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	60	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00
81	12205	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH	LF	155	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,278.75	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,278.75
82	12206	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH	LF	115	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,437.50
83	12211	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE	SF	150	\$ 9.95	\$ 1,492.50	\$ 9.95	\$ 1,492.50
84	12212	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW	EACH	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
85	13001	REMOVE SIGNS AND POSTS	EACH	4	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
86	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	13	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
87	13030	SIGN, REFLECTIVE TYPE II	EACH	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
88	13990	2-FOOT, 6-INCH DIA PVC SLEEVE FOR SIGN POSTS	EACH	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
89	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, WisDOT 40 SEED & MULCH	SY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
90	15001	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - NO REPLACEMENT	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
91	15002	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE - REPLACEMENT	EACH	6	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00

92	16001	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	DAY	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (1,000.00)	\$ -
93	16002	PEDESTRIAN PENALTIES	DAY	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (500.00)	\$ -
Base Bid Total:						\$ 630,892.47		\$ 668,323.15

*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or al bids.